
Lothian Car Club
Doune Hillclimb
20th April 2025

Class J1 For drivers aged 14 16 in cars of not more than 110BHP in a Standard Road Car
Record  Euan Bruce 19th April 2025 59.23 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

711 Euan Bruce Mg Zr 1400  nr1st                  59.09  73.07  58.59  59.00 

Class A1 Road Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
Record  Garry Dickson 16th September 2023 52.39 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

21 Jody Gordon Peugeot 205 1397  nr1st                  52.98  52.38  54.05  52.09 
20 Garry Dickson Vauxhall Corsa 1399  2nd                  53.66  53.22  52.33 
11 John Bruce Mg Zr 1400                       59.59  58.92  59.17  58.51 
18 Pete Lawton Peugeot 162 Rallye S1 1397                       60.47  60.25  61.89  60.05 
16 John Hamilton Rover Mini 1275                       62.75  61.66  60.79  60.96 
15 Anthony Reid Datsun Cherry 1270                       63.68  63.75  63.12  64.40 
12 Angus Middleton Daihatsu Cuore 989                        74.10  79.44  73.94 FAIL 

Class A2 Road Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc
Record   Sandy Coghill 20th April 2013 49.43 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

10 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 1998  1st                  51.27  50.66  51.12  50.55 
23 Colin Wallace Ford Puma 1700                       73.30  68.09  67.61  67.23 

Class A3 Road Saloon Cars over 2000cc
Record   Paul Martin 18th April 2010 48.12 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

31 Thomas Rapson Subaru Impreza 2500  1st                  50.27  49.77  48.56  48.85 
7 David Reid Subaru Impreza 2500  2nd                  51.53  50.32  49.91  50.48 
32 Tommy Rapson Audi Ttrs 2500                       52.01  50.02  50.21  50.41 
29 Simon Rothnie Vauxhall Astra Vxr Nurburgring 1998                       54.48  52.67  52.99  52.31 
28 Alan Hier Mini Jcw 1600                       57.91  56.62  56.42  55.70 
25 Adam Wood Mini Cooper S 1600                       58.21  56.67  56.15 FAIL 
27 Brian Hunter Mini R53S 1598                       57.36  56.30  57.00  56.40 
725 Matthew Wood Mini Cooper S 1600                       61.30  58.40  56.65  56.35 
26 Jim Howarth Mini Cooper S 1597                       58.41  57.68  56.60  58.49 

Class A5 Road Sports Cars 1400cc to 1700cc
Record   Jamie McKenzie 18th September 2022 49.68 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

35 Lovat Fraser Raw Striker 1598  1st                  56.45  54.79  54.08  54.07 

Class A6 Road Sports Cars over 1700cc
Record   Craig Nicol 20th April 2013 44.54 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

37 John Welsh Westfield Xtr2 1299  1st                  54.39  54.69  53.85  56.92 
36 Alexander Reid Luego Velocity 1300                       60.68  57.47  56.85  55.95 

Class A8 Marque Road Sports Cars
Record   Graeme Bremner 19th April 2009  48.52 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

38 Neil Ross Porsche Boxster 2900  1st                  67.84 

Class A9 Mazda MX5
Record  Neil Girdwood 18th June 2023 51.82 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

743 Mike King Mazda Mx5 1840  1st                  53.05  53.30  52.44  53.21 
41 Ross Glen Mazda Mx5 1839                       54.64  54.59  53.63  53.86 
43 Jim King Mazda Mx5 Svt 1840                       55.28  54.15  54.60  53.78 
42 David Paterson Mazda Mx5 1800                       55.84  54.48  54.36  54.49 
40 Robert Hardy Mazda Mx5 1840                       61.60  61.98  60.66  59.85 

Class B1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
Record   Stuart Wood 16th September 2023 50.72 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

746 Stuart Wood Austin Jsw Mini 1380  1st                  55.05  54.34 
46 John Wood Austin Mini 1380                       58.54 FLAG 
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Class B2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc
Record   Stuart Reid 18th September 2022 45.43 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

52 Jock Ramsay Opel Manta 1998  1st                  51.43  51.64  50.16  50.25 
51 Allan Reid Peugeot 205 1927                       55.44  58.96  53.82  53.06 
48 Alan Ligertwood Vauxhall Nova 1600                       55.99  54.45  54.57  53.82 

Class B3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc
Record  Donald McCaskill 16th April 2011 45.49 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

54 Donald Mccaskill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 2311  1st                  49.47  48.69  48.66  47.51 

Class B6 Modified Sports Cars over 1700cc
Record   Leslie Mutch 20th April 2013 43.80 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

56 Ross Sutherland Gbs Zero 1988  1st                  50.46  50.95  50.22  50.00 

Class C0 Saloon Libre
Record  Scott Beattie 18th April 2015 47.69 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

58 Marc Rennie Ford Fiesta Mk1 1988  1st                  52.29  53.43  52.58  51.68 
49 Colin Graham Opel Ascona 2000                       60.38  58.67  59.36 

Class C1 Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc
Record   Stuart Sugden 13th April 2019 44.02 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

60 Grant Sinclair Imp Maguire Imp 1120  1st                  60.16  61.22  60.31  59.67 
61 Brian Beverley Westfield Xtr2 1400                       

Class C4 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
Record   Gary Warren 16th September 2023 39.35 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1 Gary Warren Empire Evo 1000  1st                  40.26  39.86  40.99  40.55 
65 Andrew Paterson Pcd Saxon S1100 1088                       46.45  46.41  45.35  45.83 
9 Lesley Sheridan Tkd Reynard 903 998                        52.69  50.17  49.12  48.77 
63 Tom Graham Megapin K7 998                        51.91  51.48  50.40  51.59 

Class C6 Racing Cars over 1600cc
Record  Wallace Menzies 17th April 2016 37.19 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

69 Stuart Sugden Gwr Raptor 1340  1st                  39.09  39.08  38.75 
769 Leslie Mutch Gwr Raptor Gwr Raptor 01 1340                       42.47  42.95  40.75  40.76 

Class D1 Classic and Thoroughbred Road Cars
Record   Keiron Baillie 17th June 2023 49.33 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

14 Jenny Howells Hillman Super Imp 1020  1st                  68.12  66.51  64.96  64.86 
73 Cliff Mckinnon Triumph Tr7 2000                       66.11  66.02  65.51  68.58 
714 Alex Howells Hillman Super Imp 1020                       67.16  66.88  66.92  66.50 

Class D2 Classic and Thoroughbred Modified Cars
Record  Gary Dickson 18th September 2022 49.25 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

74 Alex Hazlewood Midget Mg 1275  1st                  64.18  64.65  63.88  64.85 

Class D3 Classic and Thoroughbred Competition Cars
Record   George Coghill snr 16th April 2022 45.42 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

77 John Albiston Brabham Bt38 1998  1st                  50.08  50.33  49.52  49.14 
75 Douglas Anderson Fisher Spyder 1380                       55.38  55.17  55.40  54.75 
76 Angus Buchan Terrapin Mk5 Sr 1293                       57.38  56.60  56.12  56.96 
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Road Cars

 
No. Name Car c.c. Award

51 Allan Reid Peugeot 205 1927                       
743 Mike King Mazda Mx5 1840                       
20 Garry Dickson Vauxhall Corsa 1399                       
29 Simon Rothnie Vauxhall Astra Vxr Nurburgring 1998                       
21 Jody Gordon Peugeot 205 1397  nr                      
10 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 1998                       
52 Jock Ramsay Opel Manta 1998                       
32 Tommy Rapson Audi Ttrs 2500                       
56 Ross Sutherland Gbs Zero 1988                       
7 David Reid Subaru Impreza 2500                       
31 Thomas Rapson Subaru Impreza 2500                       
54 Donald Mccaskill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 2311                       

Racing Cars

 
No. Name Car c.c. Award

769 Leslie Mutch Gwr Raptor Gwr Raptor 01 1340                       
61 Brian Beverley Westfield Xtr2 1400                       
60 Grant Sinclair Imp Maguire Imp 1120                       
58 Marc Rennie Ford Fiesta Mk1 1988                       
63 Tom Graham Megapin K7 998                        
9 Lesley Sheridan Tkd Reynard 903 998                        
65 Andrew Paterson Pcd Saxon S1100 1088                       
1 Gary Warren Empire Evo 1000                       
69 Stuart Sugden Gwr Raptor 1340                       

....................................................................................................
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